Introduced Version

#### SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_\_

#### DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating the 2018 Rensselaer Central High School livestock judging team on winning first place at the 2018 National 4-H Livestock Judging Competition.

### **BUCHANAN, CHARBONNEAU**

, read first time and referred to Committee on



Introduced

First Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2019)

## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating the 2018
2	Rensselaer Central High School livestock judging team on
3	winning first place at the 2018 National 4-H Livestock Judging
4	Competition.

5 Whereas, The Rensselaer Central High School 4-H 6 livestock judging team took first place at the 2018 National 7 4-H Livestock Judging Competition in Kansas City, 8 Missouri;

9 Whereas, Rensselaer's 4-H livestock judging team
10 consisted of Anna Hannon, Tyler Hannon, Ashley Peterson,
11 Gage Tebo, and coach Ron Wamsley;

12 Whereas, Rensselaer's livestock judging team took first 13 place out of 27 other 4-H livestock judging teams from 14 across the country;

Whereas, Rensselaer's livestock judging team competed
in judging categories such as cattle, hogs, sheep, and goats;
and

Whereas, Rensselaer's livestock judging team earned the
right to travel overseas to Scotland for an international
competition as a result of their 2018 National 4-H Livestock
Judging Competition victory: Therefore,



# Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives concurring:

2

4 SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly 5 congratulates the 2018 Rensselaer Central High School 6 livestock judging team on winning first place at the 2018 7 National 4-H Livestock Judging Competition.

8 SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby 9 directed to transmit copies of this Resolution to Anna Hannon, 10 Tyler Hannon, Ashley Peterson, Gage Tebo, and coach Ron 11 Wamsley.



RC 1560/DI EJ